# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/2004

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Premier Systems, Inc.		06/28/2004	CORPORATION: IOWA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HFS Core Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 SW Sixth Avenue	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2510699	MYKEPTDATA.COM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)790-9292

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-790-9252

Email: kevin.johnson@harlandfs.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Johnson

Address Line 1: 400 SW Sixth Avenue

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin A. Johnson
Signature:	/kevinjohnson/
Date:	01/12/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0102

900066706

Total Attachments: 2 source=Premier Systems-PSI-Merger into Ultradata Corporation#page1.tif source=Ultradata Change of Name to HFS Core Systems[2]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0103



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PREMIER SYSTEMS, INC.", A IOWA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ULTRADATA CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"ULTRADATA CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT
10:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2531611 8100M 040473545



Darriet Smita Hindson HAHTHERTWAST, SNIFEG 329 3896 DATE: 06-29-04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0104



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ULTRADATA CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ULTRADATA CORPORATION" TO "HES CORE SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2531611 8100 040479123

**RECORDED: 01/12/2007** 



Warriet Smith Windson -

DATE: 06-29-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0105